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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

Combined Technical Services Examination - (Non-Interview Posts)
Notification No. 09/2024 dated 26.07.2024

Llst of candidates Qrowsmnally admltted for Physucal Certificate

1. The following list of Register Number of candidate are provisionally admitted to
Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling based on the results of written
examination conducted by the Commission and marks and the rank position published
by the Commission on 20.02.2025. The Physical Certificate Verification will be held on
17.07.2025 at the office of the TNPSC, TNPSC Road, Chennai- 600 003.

Name of the Post Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Post Codes 1656,3270

0101033215 1001017001 1501006055 1805009109 2201005001 AND

3101001002
Name of the Post Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
Post Code 3532

2301003199

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV/Counselling

Name of the Post Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
Post Code 3532
0101014076 0101025228 0201004117 0501007031 AND 2501007016

The following candidate is directly admitted to PCV/Counselling

Name of the Post Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
Post Code 3266

2601003001




List of candidates provisionally admitted for Physical Certificate Verification

2. The following list of Register Number of candidates are Provisionally admitted to
Physical Certificate Verification alone based on the result of the written examination
conducted by the Commission and marks and the rank Position Published by the
Commission on 20.02.2025 . The Physical Certificate Verification will be held on
17.07.2025 at the office of the TNPSC, TNPSC Road, Chennai- 600 003.

Name of the Post Junior Manager (Finance and Accounts)
Post Code 3352
2901006056
The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV
Name of the Post Junior Manager (Finance and Accounts)
Post Code 3352

0201011184 AND 2601002180

Name of the Post Curator
Post Code 2129

0101013240 0101025173 0601001114 0801005288 1401003089 1501001065
1501006169 2401003220 AND 2801003126

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post Curator
Post Code 2129

0101022253 0101023069 0303006024 0801007082 0901003219 1401005059

1701017001 1901008119 2501010293 2801008129 2801011203 AND
3601003162

Name of the Post Executive Geologist

Post Code 3385

1701017001 2401002227 AND 2801011203




Name of the Post

Assistant
Assistant

Warehouse

Manager /

Junior

Post Code

3388

0101022175
0501007046
1001021191
1501006046
1701013220
1701023123
1901009135
2601010146

0201006068
0601002256
1201002196
1701001196
1701016184
1701024230
2201005085
2901004037

0201008194
0601004156
1201007040
1701006183
1701017004
1701024262
2301001161
3101006014

0201013004
0601009056
1401002202
1701007294
1701019081
1701025095
2501003277
AND

0303005079
0801007220
1501001227
1701008030
1701020234
1701026270
2501004014
3401002268

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

0401009130
0901003106
1501001242
1701010080
1701021086
1805006230
2601001197

Name of the Post

Assistant
Assistant

Warehouse

Manager /

Junior

Post Code

3388

0101013002
0303007311
0401010164
0501008205
1401003089
1701016177
2201004177
2501012192
2901005218
3401003144

0101014079
0401001188
0401012055
0901001119
1501002204
1701020059
2201005253
2701005198
2901007219

0101022059
0401001242
0401012077
1001012105
1501002229
1701020136
2301001022
2801002284
3201005015

0101033151
0401002131
0401012111
1001014161
1501004212
1901004116
2301001230
2801005159
3401002068

0201012157
0401002395
0501003121
1101002223
1701002185
2001004272
2301001268
2801007046
3401003100

0201013013
0401009109
0501006237
1201008040
1701016039
2201004032
2501007239
2801008194
AND

Name of the Post

Assistant Manager

Post Code

3349

0101038098

AND

0501008058

The following candidate is directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Assistant Manager

Post Code

3349

0101002277




Name of the Post

Architectural Assistant / Planning Assistant

Post Code

2108

2501013041

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Architectural Assistant / Planning Assistant

Post Code

2108

0601008091 AND 2001005025

Name of the Post

Assistant Curator (Zoology)

Post Code

2131

1401003089

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Assistant Curator (Zoology)

Post Code

2131

2501004226 AND 2601010009

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Assistant Curator (Botany)

Post Code 2132

0801005288 2401002227 AND 2801003126
Name of the Post Translator
Post Code 3106

2201006238

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Translator

Post Codes

3106

1001021249 AND 2501014184




Name of the Post

Computor cum Vaccine Storekeeper

Post Code

3201

0101005111

0601006247 AND 0601009063

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Computor cum Vaccine Storekeeper

Post Code

3201

0101020087 0303001190

2601010199

1601004271

1701005254 2401006223 AND

Name of the Post

Block Health Statistician

Post Code

2010

0101039155
0701001039
1601004074
2401006223
2701006226
3701001151

0201006085
0701005220
1701002194
2501001036
2801001099
3701003096

0201006280
1001002051
1701005254
2501008201
2801005172
AND

0201014134
1101002225
2201006175
2501012076
2801006139
3801003256

0401001143
1401003257
2301003194
2601005186
3301003247

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

0601006247
1501007066
2401001197
2601010262
3401005176

Name of the Post

Block Health Statistician

Post Code

2010

0101005111
0901001177
2501009080
3701002034

0101018137 0201004208 0201016201 0401012217 0601009063
1001018293 1501007076 1601001208 1701005091 1701014122
2601008295 2801001142 3401001194 3601002194 AND

Name of the Post

Assistant Engineer (Industries)

Post Code

1900

2701002105 AND

2701003063




The following candidate is directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Assistant Engineer (Industries)

Post Code

1900

020

1003021

Name of the Post

Assistant Director Industrial Safety
Health

and

Post Code

1664

0101004264 0401011096

The following candidate is directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Assistant Director Industrial Safety
Health

and

Post Code

1664

0101021114 0101025228 0303009135 0401003143 1501005163 2401006072
AND 2501007016

Name of the Post

Deputy Manager (Quality Assurance)

Post Code

3348

0201002131 0401006181

0901002125

0501006240 0601005226 0601009056 AND

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post

Deputy Manager (Quality Assurance)

Post Codes

3348

0101022175 0401006267 0401009143

2901004037

1601004252 2201005085 AND

3. Intimation regarding Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling /
Physical Certificate Verification will be made through the Commission’s website, SMS

and e-mail through registered mobile number and email

communication shall be sent to the candidates by post.

ID only. No individual




4. The candidates can download their Memorandum for Admission to Physical
Certificate Verification from the Commission’s Website and should attend with all the
relevant documents in original on the prescribed date and time without fail. Candidates
who have failed to attend Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling
/Physical Certificate Verification on the scheduled date and time will not be
considered for the next stage of selection.

5. The admission of the candidate to Physical Certificate Verification and
Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification is purely provisional, subject to
verification and acceptance of the documents in support of the claims made in his/her
online application in respect of Age, Gender, Communal Category, Persons Studied in
Tamil Medium, Destitute Widow, Differently Abled Person, Ex-Servicemen, Educational
Qualification, Technical Qualification, etc. Only after verification of the claims with the
original certificates, his/her eligibility will be decided for admission to Counselling/next
stage of selection process. After verification of the original certificates, the eligible
candidates alone will be admitted for counselling (if applicable) to be held on the same
day itself. If he/she does not produce the required certificates or if he/she does not
satisfy the eligibility criteria, his/her online application will be rejected and his/her
provisional admission to Physical Certificate Verification will be cancelled.

6. Mere inclusion of the Register Numbers of candidates in the above list will not
imply that his/her candidature has been fully considered for selection. The provisional
admission of candidates to Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling
/Physical Certificate Verification does not confer any right for selection and their
selection will also be, subject to the availability of vacancies in their respective
reservation categories, when they reach their turn as per their rank position and they
are not assured of their selection.

7. The post, Department / Board / Corporation / Authority and the unit once
selected by the candidate will not be changed under any circumstances. Candidates who
have participated and once selected a post in the counselling will not be allowed to
participate in the counselling / further selection process for other posts.

8. The admission of the above candidates to the Physical Certificate
Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification is purely provisional
subject to the decision of the Commission and subject to the final orders to be passed by
the Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Madras in the WPs and other cases pending on
the files of the Hon’ble High Court, Madras/Madurai Bench of Madras High Court, if any,
relating to this recruitment.




9. The candidates who had appeared for written examination and whose Register
Numbers are not found in the above list have not been admitted to the Physical
Certificate Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification relating
to the posts mentioned above.

Date: 09.07.2025 Secretary

Chennai - 600003




