

# Combined Technical Services Examination - (Non-Interview Posts) Notification No. 09/2024 dated 26.07.2024

# <u>List of candidates provisionally admitted for Physical Certificate</u> <u>Verification and Counselling / Physical Certificate Verification (Phase - V)</u>

1. The following list of Register Number of candidate are provisionally admitted to Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling based on the results of written examination conducted by the Commission and marks and the rank position published by the Commission on 20.02.2025. The Physical Certificate Verification will be held on 17.07.2025 at the office of the TNPSC, TNPSC Road, Chennai- 600 003.

Name of the Post	Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Post Codes	1656,3270

0101033215 1001017001 1501006055 1805009109 2201005001 AND 3101001002

Name of the Post	Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
Post Code	3532

2301003199

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV/Counselling

Name of the Post	Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
Post Code	3532

0101014076 0101025228 0201004117 0501007031 AND 2501007016

The following candidate is directly admitted to PCV/Counselling

Name of the Post	Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
Post Code	3266

2601003001

#### List of candidates provisionally admitted for Physical Certificate Verification

2. The following list of Register Number of candidates are Provisionally admitted to Physical Certificate Verification alone based on the result of the written examination conducted by the Commission and marks and the rank Position Published by the Commission on 20.02.2025. The Physical Certificate Verification will be held on 17.07.2025 at the office of the TNPSC, TNPSC Road, Chennai- 600 003.

Name of the Post	Junior Manager (Finance and Accounts)
Post Code	3352

### 2901006056

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Junior Manager (Finance and Accounts)
Post Code	3352

0201011184 AND 2601002180

Name of the Post	Curator
Post Code	2129

0101013240 0101025173 0601001114 0801005288 1401003089 1501001065 1501006169 2401003220 AND 2801003126

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Curator
Post Code	2129

0101022253 0101023069 0303006024 0801007082 0901003219 1401005059 1701017001 1901008119 2501010293 2801008129 2801011203 AND 3601003162

Name of the Post	Executive Geologist
Post Code	3385

1701017001 2401002227 AND 2801011203

	Assistant Assistant	Warehouse	Manager	/	Junior
Post Code	3388				

0101022175	0201006068	0201008194	0201013004	0303005079	0401009130
0501007046	0601002256	0601004156	0601009056	0801007220	0901003106
1001021191	1201002196	1201007040	1401002202	1501001227	1501001242
1501006046	1701001196	1701006183	1701007294	1701008030	1701010080
1701013220	1701016184	1701017004	1701019081	1701020234	1701021086
1701023123	1701024230	1701024262	1701025095	1701026270	1805006230
1901009135	2201005085	2301001161	2501003277	2501004014	2601001197
2601010146	2901004037	3101006014	AND	3401002268	

## The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Assistant Assistant	Warehouse	Manager	/	Junior
Post Code	3388				

0101013002	0101014079	0101022059	0101033151	0201012157	0201013013
0303007311	0401001188	0401001242	0401002131	0401002395	0401009109
0401010164	0401012055	0401012077	0401012111	0501003121	0501006237
0501008205	0901001119	1001012105	1001014161	1101002223	1201008040
1401003089	1501002204	1501002229	1501004212	1701002185	1701016039
1701016177	1701020059	1701020136	1901004116	2001004272	2201004032
2201004177	2201005253	2301001022	2301001230	2301001268	2501007239
2501012192	2701005198	2801002284	2801005159	2801007046	2801008194
2901005218	2901007219	3201005015	3401002068	3401003100	AND
3401003144					

Name of the Post	Assistant Manager
Post Code	3349

## 0101038098 AND 0501008058

## The following candidate is directly admitted to $\ensuremath{\mathsf{PCV}}$

Name of the Post	Assistant Manager
Post Code	3349

Name of the Post	Architectural Assistant / Planning Assistant
Post Code	2108

#### 2501013041

## The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Architectural Assistant / Planning Assistant
Post Code	2108

#### 0601008091 AND 2001005025

Name of the Post	Assistant Curator (Zoology)
Post Code	2131

#### 1401003089

## The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Assistant Curator (Zoology)
Post Code	2131

#### 2501004226 AND 2601010009

## The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Assistant Curator (Botany)
Post Code	2132

#### 0801005288 2401002227 AND 2801003126

Name of the Post	Translator
Post Code	3106

#### 2201006238

## The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Translator
Post Codes	3106

#### 1001021249 AND 2501014184

Name of the Post	Computor cum Vaccine Storekeeper
Post Code	3201

## 0101005111 0601006247 AND 0601009063

## The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Computor cum Vaccine Storekeeper
Post Code	3201

0101020087 0303001190 1601004271 1701005254 2401006223 AND 2601010199

Name of the Post	Block Health Statistician
Post Code	2010

0101039155	0201006085	0201006280	0201014134	0401001143	0601006247
0701001039	0701005220	1001002051	1101002225	1401003257	1501007066
1601004074	1701002194	1701005254	2201006175	2301003194	2401001197
2401006223	2501001036	2501008201	2501012076	2601005186	2601010262
2701006226	2801001099	2801005172	2801006139	3301003247	3401005176
3701001151	3701003096	AND	3801003256		

## The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Block Health Statistician
Post Code	2010

0101005111	0101018137	0201004208	0201016201	0401012217	0601009063
0901001177	1001018293	1501007076	1601001208	1701005091	1701014122
2501009080	2601008295	2801001142	3401001194	3601002194	AND
3701002034					

Name of the Post	Assistant Engineer (Industries)
Post Code	1900

2701002105 AND 2701003063

#### The following candidate is directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Assistant Engineer (Industries)						
Post Code	1900						
000400004							

0201003021

Name of the Post	Assistant Health	Director	Industrial	Safety	and
Post Code	1664				

0101004264 0401011096

#### The following candidate is directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Assistant Health	Director	Industrial	Safety	and
Post Code	1664				

0101021114 0101025228 0303009135 0401003143 1501005163 2401006072 AND 2501007016

Name of the Post	Deputy Manager (Quality Assurance)
Post Code	3348

0201002131 0401006181 0501006240 0601005226 0601009056 AND 0901002125

The following candidates are directly admitted to PCV

Name of the Post	Deputy Manager (Quality Assurance)
Post Codes	3348

0101022175 0401006267 0401009143 1601004252 2201005085 AND 2901004037

3. Intimation regarding **Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling / Physical Certificate Verification** will be made through the Commission's website, SMS and e-mail through registered mobile number and email ID only. No individual communication shall be sent to the candidates by post.

- 4. The candidates can download their Memorandum for Admission to Physical Certificate Verification from the Commission's Website and should attend with all the relevant documents in original on the prescribed date and time without fail. Candidates who have failed to attend Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification on the scheduled date and time will not be considered for the next stage of selection.
- Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification is purely provisional, subject to verification and acceptance of the documents in support of the claims made in his/her online application in respect of Age, Gender, Communal Category, Persons Studied in Tamil Medium, Destitute Widow, Differently Abled Person, Ex-Servicemen, Educational Qualification, Technical Qualification, etc. Only after verification of the claims with the original certificates, his/her eligibility will be decided for admission to Counselling/next stage of selection process. After verification of the original certificates, the eligible candidates alone will be admitted for counselling (if applicable) to be held on the same day itself. If he/she does not produce the required certificates or if he/she does not satisfy the eligibility criteria, his/her online application will be rejected and his/her provisional admission to Physical Certificate Verification will be cancelled.
- 6. Mere inclusion of the Register Numbers of candidates in the above list will not imply that his/her candidature has been fully considered for selection. The provisional admission of candidates to **Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification** does not confer any right for selection and their selection will also be, subject to the availability of vacancies in their respective reservation categories, when they reach their turn as per their rank position and they are not assured of their selection.
- 7. The post, Department / Board / Corporation / Authority and the unit once selected by the candidate will not be changed under any circumstances. Candidates who have participated and once selected a post in the counselling will not be allowed to participate in the counselling / further selection process for other posts.
- 8. The admission of the above candidates to the **Physical Certificate Verification** and **Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification** is purely provisional subject to the decision of the Commission and subject to the final orders to be passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras in the WPs and other cases pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court, Madras/Madurai Bench of Madras High Court, if any, relating to this recruitment.

	9	The o	cand	idates	who	hac	d appea	ared	for wr	itten	exam	ination a	nd v	vhose	e Register
Numb	ers	are	not	found	in	the	above	list	have	not	been	admitted	l to	the	Physical
Certif	ficat	te V	erifi	cation	an	d Co	unsell	ing	/Phys	sical	Certif	ficate Ve	rific	atio	<b>n</b> relating
to the	pos	sts m	enti	oned a	bov	e.									

Date: 09.07.2025 Secretary

Chennai - 600003